
Last Name First Name Position on 
Committee

Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

Levee Terry Chair Industry- Retail Freelance Consultant Pittsburgh PA 443-561-6161 tlevee@outlook.com
Oswald Steve Vice-chair/member Industry - Processing -(Bd) Wakefern Food Corp Elizabeth NJ 908-527-3624 steve.oswald@wakefern.com
Whiting Kelli Member Regulatory - Midwest (Bd) Marion County Public Health Indianapolis IN 317-221-2256 kwhiting@marionhealth.org
Sparks Christopher Member Regulatory - Southwest (Bd) Houston Health Department Houston TX 713-818-5657 Christopher.Sparks@houstontx.gov
Tewksbary Tim Member Regulatory - Mid Atlantic (Bd) Ohio Department of Ag Reynoldsburg OH 614-406-6748 Timothy.Tewksbary@Agri.ohio.gov

Pascucilla Michael Regulatory- Northeast (Bd)
East Shore District Health 
Department Branford CT 203-619-1286 mpascucilla@esdhd.org

Garren Donna Member Industry - at large AFFI Arlington VA 703-663-0252 dgarren@affi.com

Nardone Angela Member Industry- Food Industry Support Share-ify Longwood FL 805-907-2233 nardone@share-ify.com
Rossow Todd Member Industry- Retail Publix Super Markets, Inc. Lakeland FL 863-688-1188 todd.rossow@publix.com

Follett Danny Member
Industry-Food Industry Support- 
Liason to Audit Committee State Food Safety Saratoga Springs UT 801-995-9641 dfollett@abovetraining.com

Nutt Cliff EX Treasurer Staff Staff Staff 918-625-1139 cnutt.cfp@gmail.com 

Jackson Keith 
Board committee 
whip Board committee whip Board committee whip 407-801-9375 keithjackson@pfgc.com

Last Name First Name Position on 
Committee

Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal 
USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal 
CDC Consultant Regulatory - Federal 
Alternate TBD
Alternate TBD
Alternate TBD
Alternate TBD
Alternate TBD
Alternate TBD

Committee Name: Finance Committee

Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting alternates.
Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 

Voting Members

Non-Voting Members
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